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                          Guardians Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 09/15/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys HS 5K Run Division I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5444 Andrea Cherchi            SR Orme               17:21.9  5:36  
    2    2  5350 Emery Bird                JR Jones-Gordon       17:44.4  5:43  
    3       5124 Armand Debray             JR BASIS Mesa         18:09.1  5:51  
    4    3  5479 Josh Marsh                JR Paradise Valley    18:32.1  5:58  
    5    4  5540 Trenton Stafford          SR Trinity            18:47.0  6:03  
    6       5113 Alex Bobian               JR BASIS Goodyear     18:54.9  6:06  
    7    5  5424 Simon Bowen               SR Madison Highland   19:43.7  6:21  
    8    6  5425 Jay-Ar Gloria             JR Madison Highland   19:51.0  6:24  
    9    7  5480 Micah Utz                 JR Paradise Valley    19:55.1  6:25  
   10       5268 Joseph Norman             JR Herberger Young    20:00.2  6:27  
   11    8  5348 Ben Agnew                 JR Jones-Gordon       20:13.1  6:31  
   12    9  5541 Eli Timm                  JR Trinity            20:33.8  6:38  
   13   10  5209 Jordan Perry              SO Caurus Academy     21:01.0  6:46  
   14   11  5536 Josiah Kottman            FR Trinity            21:06.7  6:48  
   15   12  5449 Alex Wahman               SO Orme               21:21.7  6:53  
   16   13  5353 Griffin Kimble            SR Jones-Gordon       21:34.4  6:57  
   17   14  5426 Saul Guillen              SO Madison Highland   21:37.9  6:58  
   18       5415 Jacob Ortiz               FR Lincoln Prep       21:39.8  6:59  
   19       5319 Ayden Tucker              FR Highland Prep      21:47.2  7:01  
   20   15  5207 Johnathon Everson         SO Caurus Academy     21:52.1  7:03  
   21   16  5205 Dominic Balistrieri        8 Caurus Academy     21:54.4  7:04  
   22   17  5430 William Malek             FR Madison Highland   21:59.7  7:05  
   23       5505 Ezekiel Strangeowl        SO Salt River         22:18.5  7:11  
   24   18  5349 Mick Bahu                 SO Jones-Gordon       22:22.3  7:13  
   25   19  5429 Eliel Leon                SO Madison Highland   22:24.0  7:13  
   26   20  5442 Matthew Lichtsinn         SR New Way Academy    22:27.6  7:14  
   27   21  5431 Zach Markewicz            JR Madison Highland   22:31.3  7:15  
   28   22  5436 Aj Arkeveld               JR New Way Academy    22:34.1  7:16  
   29   23  5352 Braum Kimble              SR Jones-Gordon       22:41.2  7:19  
   30   24  5539 Nathan Stafford           SO Trinity            22:47.4  7:21  
   31   25  5204 Toriano Adame             FR Caurus Academy     23:06.9  7:27  
   32   26  5477 David Anderson            JR Paradise Valley    23:23.3  7:32  
   33       5239 Noah Ried                 SO Faith Christian    23:30.6  7:35  
   34       5427 Ian Larger                SO Madison Highland   23:31.0  7:35  
   35   27  5478 Daniel Lopez              JR Paradise Valley    23:31.8  7:35  
   36       5503 Sabin Miguel              JR Salt River         23:34.6  7:36  
   37   28  5208 Noah Fletcher              7 Caurus Academy     23:37.6  7:37  
   38   29  5450 Simon Yan                 SR Orme               23:53.9  7:42  
   39       5240 Gabriel Timblin           JR Faith Christian    24:02.0  7:45  
   40       5316 Dominik Diaz              FR Highland Prep      24:21.3  7:51  
   41       5117 J.D. Weidrich             FR BASIS Goodyear     24:22.7  7:51  
   42   30  5535 Steven Kistler            SO Trinity            24:33.3  7:55  
   43   31  5537 Ethan Morse               JR Trinity            24:41.4  7:57  
   44   32  5445 Sequioa Kunkel            FR Orme               24:41.7  7:57  
   45   33  5206 Kyle Bristow              SO Caurus Academy     25:01.2  8:04  
   46       5314 Zachary Brahm             SO Highland Prep      25:35.6  8:15  
   47   34  5525 Phillip Smythe            SR Telesis Prep       25:56.2  8:21  
   48   35  5527 John Wilkinson            FR Telesis Prep       26:30.8  8:32  
   49   36  5437 David Bragelman           SO New Way Academy    26:35.6  8:34  
   50   37  5523 Travis Carlson            SR Telesis Prep       26:38.7  8:35  
 
 
 
 



Page 2 
                          Guardians Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 09/15/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys HS 5K Run Division I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       5534 Brandon Hughbanks         FR Trinity            26:45.2  8:37  
   52       5504 Rudy Robledo              JR Salt River         26:55.9  8:41  
   53   38  5440 Alex Dunning              FR New Way Academy    27:20.6  8:49  
   54   39  5439 Seth Crews                JR New Way Academy    27:27.9  8:51  
   55   40  5448 Aaron Rhodes              SO Orme               28:13.7  9:06  
   56       5414 Kenny Nguyen              FR Lincoln Prep       28:35.2  9:13  
   57       5423 Matthew Barocio           SR Madison Highland   28:50.1  9:17  
   58   41  5447 Steve Nguyen              SO Orme               31:27.7 10:08  
   59       5126 Shaun Karakkattu          SO BASIS Mesa         31:35.0 10:10  
   60   42  5438 Kyle Bragelman            SO New Way Academy    31:57.2 10:18  
   61       5446 Allan Lin                 JR Orme               32:34.5 10:30  
   62       5441 Josh Kaplan               SO New Way Academy    33:12.5 10:42  
   63   43  5524 Skyler Jacobs             JR Telesis Prep       34:05.0 10:59  
   64       5443 Chris Walker              FR New Way Academy    34:58.5 11:16  
   65   44  5528 Diondre York              FR Telesis Prep       35:19.7 11:23  
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                          Guardians Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 09/15/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    41  Jones-Gordon                (  20:28.6  1:21:54.2   4:37.9) 
========================================== 
  1      2   5350 Emery Bird             JR   17:44.4 
  2      8   5348 Ben Agnew              JR   20:13.1 
  3     13   5353 Griffin Kimble         SR   21:34.4 
  4     18   5349 Mick Bahu              SO   22:22.3 
  5   ( 23)  5352 Braum Kimble           SR   22:41.2 
 
  2.    42  Madison Highland Prep       (  20:48.1  1:23:12.3   2:16.0) 
========================================== 
  1      5   5424 Simon Bowen            SR   19:43.7 
  2      6   5425 Jay-Ar Gloria          JR   19:51.0 
  3     14   5426 Saul Guillen           SO   21:37.9 
  4     17   5430 William Malek          FR   21:59.7 
  5   ( 19)  5429 Eliel Leon             SO   22:24.0 
  6   ( 21)  5431 Zach Markewicz         JR   22:31.3 
 
  3.    48  Trinity Christian           (  20:48.8  1:23:14.9   4:00.4) 
========================================== 
  1      4   5540 Trenton Stafford       SR   18:47.0 
  2      9   5541 Eli Timm               JR   20:33.8 
  3     11   5536 Josiah Kottman         FR   21:06.7 
  4     24   5539 Nathan Stafford        SO   22:47.4 
  5   ( 30)  5535 Steven Kistler         SO   24:33.3 
  6   ( 31)  5537 Ethan Morse            JR   24:41.4 
 
  4.    63  Paradise Valley Christian   (  21:20.6  1:25:22.3   4:59.7) 
========================================== 
  1      3   5479 Josh Marsh             JR   18:32.1 
  2      7   5480 Micah Utz              JR   19:55.1 
  3     26   5477 David Anderson         JR   23:23.3 
  4     27   5478 Daniel Lopez           JR   23:31.8 
 
  5.    66  Caurus Academy              (  21:58.6  1:27:54.4   2:05.9) 
========================================== 
  1     10   5209 Jordan Perry           SO   21:01.0 
  2     15   5207 Johnathon Everson      SO   21:52.1 
  3     16   5205 Dominic Balistrieri     8   21:54.4 
  4     25   5204 Toriano Adame          FR   23:06.9 
  5   ( 28)  5208 Noah Fletcher           7   23:37.6 
  6   ( 33)  5206 Kyle Bristow           SO   25:01.2 
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                          Guardians Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 09/15/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.    74  Orme                        (  21:49.8  1:27:19.2   7:19.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5444 Andrea Cherchi         SR   17:21.9 
  2     12   5449 Alex Wahman            SO   21:21.7 
  3     29   5450 Simon Yan              SR   23:53.9 
  4     32   5445 Sequioa Kunkel         FR   24:41.7 
  5   ( 40)  5448 Aaron Rhodes           SO   28:13.7 
  6   ( 41)  5447 Steve Nguyen           SO   31:27.7 
 
  7.   116  New Way Academy             (  24:44.5  1:38:57.9   4:53.0) 
========================================== 
  1     20   5442 Matthew Lichtsinn      SR   22:27.6 
  2     22   5436 Aj Arkeveld            JR   22:34.1 
  3     36   5437 David Bragelman        SO   26:35.6 
  4     38   5440 Alex Dunning           FR   27:20.6 
  5   ( 39)  5439 Seth Crews             JR   27:27.9 
  6   ( 42)  5438 Kyle Bragelman         SO   31:57.2 
 
  8.   149  Telesis Preparatory Academy (  28:17.7  1:53:10.7   8:08.8) 
========================================== 
  1     34   5525 Phillip Smythe         SR   25:56.2 
  2     35   5527 John Wilkinson         FR   26:30.8 
  3     37   5523 Travis Carlson         SR   26:38.7 
  4     43   5524 Skyler Jacobs          JR   34:05.0 
  5   ( 44)  5528 Diondre York           FR   35:19.7 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
BASIS Mesa                  
          5124 Armand Debray JR,  5126 Shaun Karakkattu SO 
 
BASIS Goodyear              
          5113 Alex Bobian JR,  5117 J.D. Weidrich FR 
 
Herberger Young Scholars    
          5268 Joseph Norman JR 
 
Lincoln Prep                
          5415 Jacob Ortiz FR,  5414 Kenny Nguyen FR 
 
Highland Prep Surprise      
          5319 Ayden Tucker FR,  5316 Dominik Diaz FR,  5314 Zachary Brahm SO 
 
Salt River                  
          5505 Ezekiel Strangeowl SO,  5503 Sabin Miguel JR,  5504 Rudy Robledo JR 
 
Faith Christian Academy     
          5239 Noah Ried SO,  5240 Gabriel Timblin JR 
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                          Guardians Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 09/15/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys HS 5K Run Division II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5088 Harrison Witmer           JR Arizona Arts       19:02.9  6:08  
    2    2  5073 Santino Cardenas          FR Arizona Arts       19:21.3  6:14  
    3       5330 Gian Paolo (jp) Crivell   FR Imagine Surprise   19:26.7  6:16  
    4    3  5295 Brynton Skouson           SO Heritage Mesa      19:27.4  6:16  
    5    4  5302 Tannis Manha              FR Heritage QC        19:41.9  6:21  
    6    5  5303 John Martinez             JR Heritage QC        19:45.3  6:22  
    7       5213 Jefferson Sees            FR Eduprize Gilbert   19:52.1  6:24  
    8       5143 Michael Flanagan          SO BASIS Peoria       19:55.5  6:25  
    9    6  5197 Jose Padilla              JR Canyon State       20:00.4  6:27  
   10    7  5305 Fabio Molina              FR Heritage QC        20:03.9  6:28  
   11    8  5304 Brighten Michaud          FR Heritage QC        20:18.1  6:33  
   12       5550 Arturo Rodriguez          JR Western School     20:44.6  6:41  
   13    9  5074 Derick Claes              JR Arizona Arts       21:04.3  6:47  
   14   10  5287 Benjamin Bennett          JR Heritage Mesa      21:08.6  6:49  
   15   11  5079 Jacob Hellstrom           JR Arizona Arts       21:14.7  6:51  
   16   12  5292 Spencer Hamilton          SO Heritage Mesa      21:18.6  6:52  
   17       5548 Rayano Fuentes            FR Western School     21:44.8  7:00  
   18       5517 Javier Fimbres            SO South Ridge        21:55.2  7:04  
   19       5211 Dylan Almquist            FR Eduprize Gilbert   22:02.0  7:06  
   20   13  5190 Alexander Coronado        JR Canyon State       22:02.3  7:06  
   21   14  5300 Jacob Forsgren            FR Heritage QC        22:08.7  7:08  
   22   15  5309 Landon Wride              FR Heritage QC        22:12.8  7:09  
   23   16  5195 Fabian Medina             FR Canyon State       22:13.1  7:10  
   24   17  5082 Ian Nussdorfer            FR Arizona Arts       22:21.5  7:12  
   25   18  5076 Niklas Doyle              SR Arizona Arts       22:21.9  7:12  
   26       5333 Antonio Madrid            FR Imagine Surprise   22:32.8  7:16  
   27       5247 Robbie Degruccio          SO Foothills          22:37.1  7:17  
   28   19  5194 Daniel Lopez              SO Canyon State       22:40.7  7:18  
   29       5520 Xavier Martin             SO South Ridge        22:53.0  7:22  
   30       5250 Duncan Riley              JR Foothills          22:56.7  7:24  
   31       5549 Christian Perez           JR Western School     22:58.1  7:24  
   32   20  5086 Dylan Swartz              SO Arizona Arts       23:06.5  7:27  
   33   21  5288 Austin Blundell           FR Heritage Mesa      23:10.4  7:28  
   34       5146 Jake Quenon               JR BASIS Peoria       23:15.1  7:30  
   35   22  5290 Ethan Csader              JR Heritage Mesa      23:20.2  7:31  
   36   23  5189 Charles Briggs            JR Canyon State       23:21.8  7:32  
   37       5521 Amador Miramontes         SO South Ridge        23:24.5  7:33  
   38   24  5196 Nathan Ortiz              JR Canyon State       23:30.2  7:34  
   39       5075 Vincent Claes             FR Arizona Arts       23:38.0  7:37  
   40   25  5291 Kevin Flores              SO Heritage Mesa      23:38.3  7:37  
   41       5087 Brian Terasaki            JR Arizona Arts       23:38.7  7:37  
   42   26  5294 Aidan Santana             SO Heritage Mesa      23:50.0  7:41  
   43       5336 Dino Rivadeneira          SO Imagine Surprise   23:51.6  7:41  
   44   27  5308 Josh Wilhelmsen           FR Heritage QC        24:02.5  7:45  
   45       5328 Damian Arcos              SO Imagine Surprise   24:05.9  7:46  
   46       5519 Roque Lopez               SO South Ridge        24:08.0  7:47  
   47       5301 Zach Hansen               SR Heritage QC        24:09.9  7:47  
   48   28  5192 Marcus Fenton             JR Canyon State       24:27.3  7:53  
   49       5212 Evan Paddock              FR Eduprize Gilbert   24:33.7  7:55  
   50       5296 Benjamin Zayas Abril      SO Heritage Mesa      25:25.8  8:12  
 
 
 
 



Page 6 
                          Guardians Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 09/15/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys HS 5K Run Division II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       5293 Jarom Reynolds            SO Heritage Mesa      25:27.5  8:12  
   52       5147 Sai Srihaas Potu          SO BASIS Peoria       25:40.6  8:16  
   53       5078 Jared Gonzales            SR Arizona Arts       26:07.9  8:25  
   54       5289 Efrain Canizales          SO Heritage Mesa      27:04.7  8:43  
   55       5081 Sydney Missen             FR Arizona Arts       28:44.7  9:16  
   56       5511 Anthony Enriquez          JR Sequoia Pathway    29:28.6  9:30  
   57       5514 Freddy Rivera             FR Sequoia Pathway    34:27.1 11:06  
   58       5512 Johnnie Enriquez          SO Sequoia Pathway    36:26.5 11:44  
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                          Guardians Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 09/15/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    38  Heritage Queen Creek        (  20:23.6  1:41:57.9   2:26.8) 
========================================== 
  1      4   5302 Tannis Manha           FR   19:41.9 
  2      5   5303 John Martinez          JR   19:45.3 
  3      7   5305 Fabio Molina           FR   20:03.9 
  4      8   5304 Brighten Michaud       FR   20:18.1 
  5     14   5300 Jacob Forsgren         FR   22:08.7 
  6   ( 15)  5309 Landon Wride           FR   22:12.8 
  7   ( 27)  5308 Josh Wilhelmsen        FR   24:02.5 
 
  2.    40  Arizona School for the Arts (  20:37.0  1:43:04.7   3:18.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5088 Harrison Witmer        JR   19:02.9 
  2      2   5073 Santino Cardenas       FR   19:21.3 
  3      9   5074 Derick Claes           JR   21:04.3 
  4     11   5079 Jacob Hellstrom        JR   21:14.7 
  5     17   5082 Ian Nussdorfer         FR   22:21.5 
  6   ( 18)  5076 Niklas Doyle           SR   22:21.9 
  7   ( 20)  5086 Dylan Swartz           SO   23:06.5 
 
  3.    68  Heritage Mesa               (  21:41.1  1:48:25.2   3:52.8) 
========================================== 
  1      3   5295 Brynton Skouson        SO   19:27.4 
  2     10   5287 Benjamin Bennett       JR   21:08.6 
  3     12   5292 Spencer Hamilton       SO   21:18.6 
  4     21   5288 Austin Blundell        FR   23:10.4 
  5     22   5290 Ethan Csader           JR   23:20.2 
  6   ( 25)  5291 Kevin Flores           SO   23:38.3 
  7   ( 26)  5294 Aidan Santana          SO   23:50.0 
 
  4.    77  Canyon State Academy        (  22:03.7  1:50:18.3   3:21.4) 
========================================== 
  1      6   5197 Jose Padilla           JR   20:00.4 
  2     13   5190 Alexander Coronado     JR   22:02.3 
  3     16   5195 Fabian Medina          FR   22:13.1 
  4     19   5194 Daniel Lopez           SO   22:40.7 
  5     23   5189 Charles Briggs         JR   23:21.8 
  6   ( 24)  5196 Nathan Ortiz           JR   23:30.2 
  7   ( 28)  5192 Marcus Fenton          JR   24:27.3 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Imagine Prep Surprise       
          5330 Gian Paolo (jp) Crivello FR,  5333 Antonio Madrid FR,  5336 Dino 
Rivadeneira SO,  5328 Damian Arcos SO 
 
Eduprize Gilbert            
          5213 Jefferson Sees FR,  5211 Dylan Almquist FR,  5212 Evan Paddock FR 
 
BASIS Peoria                
          5143 Michael Flanagan SO,  5146 Jake Quenon JR,  5147 Sai Srihaas Potu SO 
 
Western School of Science   
          5550 Arturo Rodriguez JR,  5548 Rayano Fuentes FR,  5549 Christian Perez JR 
 
South Ridge                 
          5517 Javier Fimbres SO,  5520 Xavier Martin SO,  5521 Amador Miramontes SO,  
5519 Roque Lopez SO 
 
Foothills Academy           
          5247 Robbie Degruccio SO,  5250 Duncan Riley JR 
 
Sequoia Pathway             
          5511 Anthony Enriquez JR,  5514 Freddy Rivera FR,  5512 Johnnie Enriquez SO 
  



Page 9 
                          Guardians Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 09/15/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls HS 5K Run Division I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5532 Karis Orr                 FR Trinity            23:22.2  7:32  
    2    2  5417 Anna Foley                SO Madison Highland   23:53.6  7:42  
    3    3  5421 Rose Lynn Ritter          SO Madison Highland   24:15.6  7:49  
    4       5266 Emily Tenaglia            SR Herberger Young    25:25.2  8:11  
    5       5313 Savannah Villasenor       FR Highland Prep      25:25.4  8:11  
    6    4  5529 Brooke Coyl               FR Trinity            26:09.1  8:26  
    7       5203 Zoe Zidzik                SO Caurus Academy     26:30.2  8:32  
    8    5  5530 Jesse Hix                 JR Trinity            26:40.3  8:36  
    9    6  5497 Alyssa Francisco          FR Salt River         27:47.1  8:57  
   10       5522 Vanessa Castruita          7 Telesis Prep       27:55.1  9:00  
   11    7  5531 Bethany Kottman           JR Trinity            28:21.5  9:08  
   12    8  5533 Madsion Orr               SO Trinity            29:13.7  9:25  
   13    9  5496 Geneva Enas               FR Salt River         29:30.0  9:30  
   14   10  5498 Ki-Ana Loring             JR Salt River         29:35.9  9:32  
   15   11  5422 Anai Urbieta              JR Madison Highland   30:07.4  9:42  
   16       5310 Alexis Erickson           FR Highland Prep      31:17.5 10:05  
   17       5357 Paris Wingham             SR Joy Christian      31:22.4 10:06  
   18       5237 Aracely Montes            FR Faith Christian    33:41.7 10:51  
   19   12  5495 Azariah Carmelo           FR Salt River         33:52.4 10:55  
   20   13  5419 Sophie Kramer             JR Madison Highland   34:05.7 10:59  
   21   14  5420 Ava Nichols               SO Madison Highland   34:19.8 11:03  
   22   15  5494 Andriana Calderon         JR Salt River         34:50.0 11:13  
   23       5413 Hannah Williams           FR Lincoln Prep       34:51.6 11:14  
   24   16  5499 Kre Stewart               FR Salt River         36:50.4 11:52  
   25   17  5418 Fiona Francis             SO Madison Highland   38:54.5 12:32  
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                          Guardians Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 09/15/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    17  Trinity Christian           (  26:08.3  1:44:33.1   4:59.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5532 Karis Orr              FR   23:22.2 
  2      4   5529 Brooke Coyl            FR   26:09.1 
  3      5   5530 Jesse Hix              JR   26:40.3 
  4      7   5531 Bethany Kottman        JR   28:21.5 
  5   (  8)  5533 Madsion Orr            SO   29:13.7 
 
  2.    29  Madison Highland Prep       (  28:05.6  1:52:22.3  10:12.1) 
========================================== 
  1      2   5417 Anna Foley             SO   23:53.6 
  2      3   5421 Rose Lynn Ritter       SO   24:15.6 
  3     11   5422 Anai Urbieta           JR   30:07.4 
  4     13   5419 Sophie Kramer          JR   34:05.7 
  5   ( 14)  5420 Ava Nichols            SO   34:19.8 
  6   ( 17)  5418 Fiona Francis          SO   38:54.5 
 
  3.    37  Salt River                  (  30:11.4  2:00:45.4   6:05.3) 
========================================== 
  1      6   5497 Alyssa Francisco       FR   27:47.1 
  2      9   5496 Geneva Enas            FR   29:30.0 
  3     10   5498 Ki-Ana Loring          JR   29:35.9 
  4     12   5495 Azariah Carmelo        FR   33:52.4 
  5   ( 15)  5494 Andriana Calderon      JR   34:50.0 
  6   ( 16)  5499 Kre Stewart            FR   36:50.4 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Herberger Young Scholars    
          5266 Emily Tenaglia SR 
 
Highland Prep Surprise      
          5313 Savannah Villasenor FR,  5310 Alexis Erickson FR 
 
Caurus Academy              
          5203 Zoe Zidzik SO 
 
Telesis Preparatory Academy 
          5522 Vanessa Castruita  7 
 
Joy Christian               
          5357 Paris Wingham SR 
 
Faith Christian Academy     
          5237 Aracely Montes FR 
 
Lincoln Prep                
          5413 Hannah Williams FR 
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                          Guardians Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 09/15/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls HS 5K Run Division II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5060 Grace Dietz               JR Arizona Arts       23:18.1  7:30  
    2       5242 Colette Hocking           SR Foothills          24:08.4  7:47  
    3       5299 Melanee Ray               FR Heritage QC        24:10.6  7:47  
    4    2  5284 Kali Shoemaker            FR Heritage Mesa      25:14.8  8:08  
    5    3  5061 Imogen Dietz               8 Arizona Arts       25:53.5  8:20  
    6    4  5542 Abigail Atondo            SO Western School     26:20.8  8:29  
    7    5  5281 Jennine Frisina           SO Heritage Mesa      26:54.0  8:40  
    8    6  5064 Ava Newman                JR Arizona Arts       27:00.1  8:42  
    9    7  5283 Emma Huyter               JR Heritage Mesa      27:18.8  8:48  
   10       5298 Ainsley Leavitt           SR Heritage QC        27:23.4  8:49  
   11       5515 Mariandrea Luna           SR South Ridge        27:54.0  8:59  
   12    8  5282 Sarah Gordon              JR Heritage Mesa      28:14.7  9:06  
   13    9  5285 Sakue Wong                SR Heritage Mesa      28:43.9  9:15  
   14       5140 Saanvi Tiwary             FR BASIS Peoria       28:55.2  9:19  
   15       5507 Alyssa Coryell            SO Sequoia Pathway    29:00.7  9:21  
   16   10  5069 Veera Schrey              JR Arizona Arts       29:19.1  9:27  
   17   11  5543 Dayana Castillo           SO Western School     30:19.3  9:46  
   18       5508 Lola Miller               SO Sequoia Pathway    31:52.3 10:16  
   19   12  5544 Anissa De La Cruz         SR Western School     32:02.8 10:19  
   20   13  5545 Yailin Llanes             FR Western School     32:26.2 10:27  
   21       5136 Brittany Schmitz          JR BASIS Peoria       32:53.9 10:36  
   22       5135 Christina Pestka          JR BASIS Peoria       33:01.2 10:38  
   23   14  5071 Camille Swaine            SR Arizona Arts       33:12.5 10:42  
   24   15  5072 Isabella Tran-Castrillo   JR Arizona Arts       34:55.6 11:15  
   25       5139 Sansita Singh             FR BASIS Peoria       37:13.1 11:59  
   26   16  5068 Audrey Salt               JR Arizona Arts       37:25.1 12:03  
   27       5509 Melina Perez-Palomares    SR Sequoia Pathway    38:22.8 12:22  
   28   17  5546 Abigail Mendez            FR Western School     38:33.2 12:25  
   29       5065 Ashley Zakiah Perez       FR Arizona Arts       39:15.9 12:39  
            5516 Charlotte Torres          SO South Ridge                       
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                          Guardians Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 09/15/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    31  Heritage Mesa               (  27:17.3  2:16:26.2   3:29.1) 
========================================== 
  1      2   5284 Kali Shoemaker         FR   25:14.8 
  2      5   5281 Jennine Frisina        SO   26:54.0 
  3      7   5283 Emma Huyter            JR   27:18.8 
  4      8   5282 Sarah Gordon           JR   28:14.7 
  5      9   5285 Sakue Wong             SR   28:43.9 
 
  2.    34  Arizona School for the Arts (  27:44.7  2:18:43.3   9:54.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5060 Grace Dietz            JR   23:18.1 
  2      3   5061 Imogen Dietz            8   25:53.5 
  3      6   5064 Ava Newman             JR   27:00.1 
  4     10   5069 Veera Schrey           JR   29:19.1 
  5     14   5071 Camille Swaine         SR   33:12.5 
  6   ( 15)  5072 Isabella Tran-Castrillo JR   34:55.6 
  7   ( 16)  5068 Audrey Salt            JR   37:25.1 
 
  3.    57  Western School of Science   (  31:56.5  2:39:42.3  12:12.4) 
========================================== 
  1      4   5542 Abigail Atondo         SO   26:20.8 
  2     11   5543 Dayana Castillo        SO   30:19.3 
  3     12   5544 Anissa De La Cruz      SR   32:02.8 
  4     13   5545 Yailin Llanes          FR   32:26.2 
  5     17   5546 Abigail Mendez         FR   38:33.2 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Foothills Academy           
          5242 Colette Hocking SR 
 
Heritage Queen Creek        
          5299 Melanee Ray FR,  5298 Ainsley Leavitt SR 
 
South Ridge                 
          5515 Mariandrea Luna SR 
 
BASIS Peoria                
          5140 Saanvi Tiwary FR,  5136 Brittany Schmitz JR,  5135 Christina Pestka JR,  
5139 Sansita Singh FR 
 
Sequoia Pathway             
          5507 Alyssa Coryell SO,  5508 Lola Miller SO,  5509 Melina Perez-Palomares SR 
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                          Guardians Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 09/15/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys JH 1.5 Mile Run Division I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5042 Jonathan Witte             8 Academy Del Sol     9:14.7  6:10  
    2    2  5040 Caleb Martinez             7 Academy Del Sol     9:52.3  6:35  
    3    3  5041 Angel Nasta                7 Academy Del Sol    10:14.3  6:50  
    4       5551 Wesley Henderson           8 Young              10:36.6  7:05  
    5       5128 Luke Samuelson             7 BASIS Mesa         10:42.6  7:09  
    6    4  5039 Diego Carranco             7 Academy Del Sol    10:54.2  7:17  
    7       5260 Michael Salazar            6 Grande             10:56.8  7:18  
    8    5  5184 Braedyn MacDonald          6 Calibre Academy    11:12.9  7:29  
    9       5552 Seth Scearce               8 Young              11:15.5  7:31  
   10    6  5188 Andrew Vargas              7 Calibre Academy    11:30.6  7:41  
   11       5115 Max Randall                6 BASIS Goodyear     11:33.4  7:43  
   12       5153 Aupperlee Liam             6 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   11:50.3  7:54  
   13       5116 Albert Richardson          8 BASIS Goodyear     12:04.2  8:03  
   14       5114 Moosa Qureshi              8 BASIS Goodyear     12:14.3  8:10  
   15       5359 Davin Barry                6 Joy Christian      12:45.9  8:31  
   16       5258 Esteban Ornelas            6 Grande             13:07.7  8:46  
   17    7  5038 Hector Anaya               6 Academy Del Sol    13:10.1  8:47  
   18       5354 Owen Masinelli             8 Jones-Gordon       13:10.3  8:47  
   19       5351 Thomas Chase               6 Jones-Gordon       13:29.1  9:00  
   20    8  5185 Jordan Netherly            7 Calibre Academy    13:30.8  9:01  
   21       5125 Ashton Heuchert            6 BASIS Mesa         13:31.0  9:01  
   22       5267 Noah Burton                7 Herberger Young    14:06.1  9:25  
   23       5202 Aiden Fritz                6 Carden of Tucson   14:15.5  9:31  
   24       5154 Ian Murphy                 8 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   14:26.7  9:38  
   25       5358 Eni Ajayi                  5 Joy Christian      14:42.1  9:49  
   26       5152 Hunter Butterfield         5 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   15:38.4 10:26  
   27    9  5183 Alexander Bond             6 Calibre Academy    16:33.3 11:03  
   28       5270 Adam Spangler              8 Herberger Young    16:52.9 11:16  
   29       5269 Kunal Sharma               8 Herberger Young    17:00.5 11:21  
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                          Guardians Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 09/15/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    10  Academy Del Sol             (  10:03.9    40:15.5   1:39.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5042 Jonathan Witte          8    9:14.7 
  2      2   5040 Caleb Martinez          7    9:52.3 
  3      3   5041 Angel Nasta             7   10:14.3 
  4      4   5039 Diego Carranco          7   10:54.2 
  5   (  7)  5038 Hector Anaya            6   13:10.1 
 
  2.    28  Calibre Academy             (  13:11.9    52:47.6   5:20.4) 
========================================== 
  1      5   5184 Braedyn MacDonald       6   11:12.9 
  2      6   5188 Andrew Vargas           7   11:30.6 
  3      8   5185 Jordan Netherly         7   13:30.8 
  4      9   5183 Alexander Bond          6   16:33.3 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Young                       
          5551 Wesley Henderson  8,  5552 Seth Scearce  8 
 
BASIS Mesa                  
          5128 Luke Samuelson  7,  5125 Ashton Heuchert  6 
 
Grande Innovation Academy   
          5260 Michael Salazar  6,  5258 Esteban Ornelas  6 
 
BASIS Goodyear              
          5115 Max Randall  6,  5116 Albert Richardson  8,  5114 Moosa Qureshi  8 
 
BASIS Phoenix Central       
          5153 Aupperlee Liam  6,  5154 Ian Murphy  8,  5152 Hunter Butterfield  5 
 
Joy Christian               
          5359 Davin Barry  6,  5358 Eni Ajayi  5 
 
Jones-Gordon                
          5354 Owen Masinelli  8,  5351 Thomas Chase  6 
 
Herberger Young Scholars    
          5267 Noah Burton  7,  5270 Adam Spangler  8,  5269 Kunal Sharma  8 
 
Carden of Tucson            
          5202 Aiden Fritz  6 
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                          Guardians Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 09/15/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Boys JH 1.5 Mile Run Division II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5164 Tyler Anderson             8 Ben Franklin        8:05.4  5:24  
    2    2  5397 Ethan Fritzinger           8 Legacy NW Tucson    8:33.7  5:43  
    3    3  5058 Lucas Witcher              7 ALA Gilbert         9:00.1  6:01  
    4    4  5402 Alexander Zillman          8 Legacy NW Tucson    9:06.0  6:04  
    5    5  5175 Corbin Pyle                7 Ben Franklin        9:12.5  6:09  
    6    6  5170 Jackson Ellis              8 Ben Franklin        9:14.4  6:10  
    7    7  5226 Jackson Edgerton           7 EduPrize QC         9:19.2  6:13  
    8    8  5329 Jackson Bland              8 Imagine Surprise    9:22.4  6:15  
    9    9  5472 Michael Packer             7 Paradise Honors     9:34.4  6:23  
   10   10  5347 Lucas Wright               6 Jefferson Prep      9:42.8  6:29  
   11   11  5165 Calo Arnold                8 Ben Franklin        9:49.4  6:33  
   12   12  5398 Wyatt Gibbons              8 Legacy NW Tucson    9:50.0  6:34  
   13   13  5172 Ezra Larson                6 Ben Franklin        9:55.0  6:37  
   14   14  5179 Max Voorhies               8 Ben Franklin        9:57.5  6:39  
   15   15  5234 Josh Swatzell              7 EduPrize QC        10:01.7  6:42  
   16   16  5181 Caleb Wood                 8 Ben Franklin       10:06.7  6:45  
   17       5180 Kyle Watson                8 Ben Franklin       10:10.6  6:48  
   18       5279 Talmage Patchett           8 Heritage           10:12.0  6:48  
   19   17  5053 Benson Milne               7 ALA Gilbert        10:16.5  6:51  
   20   18  5488 Cayde Gauthier             6 Ridgeline          10:17.1  6:52  
   21   19  5344 Caleb Holmes               8 Jefferson Prep     10:18.4  6:53  
   22   20  5487 Eric Downing               6 Ridgeline          10:20.9  6:54  
   23       5177 Jack Tate                  6 Ben Franklin       10:23.4  6:56  
   24       5174 Hyrum Martineau            8 Ben Franklin       10:24.2  6:57  
   25   21  5475 Mason Richards             8 Paradise Honors    10:24.7  6:57  
   26   22  5401 Alex Luckett               8 Legacy NW Tucson   10:25.3  6:57  
   27   23  5233 Max Self                   6 EduPrize QC        10:25.8  6:58  
   28   24  5474 Ethen Reish                8 Paradise Honors    10:26.2  6:58  
   29       5171 Justin Eltiste             7 Ben Franklin       10:27.4  6:59  
   30   25  5051 Zach Faris                 8 ALA Gilbert        10:31.0  7:01  
   31   26  5345 James Trevolt              8 Jefferson Prep     10:41.9  7:08  
   32   27  5372 Kord Drake                 6 Legacy Glendale    10:45.3  7:11  
   33   28  5373 Acie Metcalf               5 Legacy Glendale    10:46.0  7:11  
   34       5142 Aslan Feng                 7 BASIS Peoria       10:48.5  7:13  
   35   29  5490 Ryder Nickels              6 Ridgeline          10:51.2  7:15  
   36   30  5222 McKay Davis                6 EduPrize QC        10:53.5  7:16  
   37   31  5335 Max Porras                 7 Imagine Surprise   11:00.3  7:21  
   38   32  5236 Josh Taylor                6 EduPrize QC        11:01.4  7:21  
   39   33  5095 Logan Blanco               8 Avondale           11:01.7  7:22  
   40   34  5473 Evan Prescott              7 Paradise Honors    11:02.1  7:22  
   41   35  5334 Logan McMahon              6 Imagine Surprise   11:06.2  7:25  
   42       5169 Lee Dimbatt                8 Ben Franklin       11:07.7  7:26  
   43   36  5471 Julian Navarette Rodrig    6 Paradise Honors    11:08.5  7:26  
   44   37  5491 Keegan Oglesby             5 Ridgeline          11:09.4  7:27  
   45   38  5469 Trevor Larson              7 Paradise Honors    11:09.9  7:27  
   46   39  5470 Jacob Mahenski             7 Paradise Honors    11:26.0  7:38  
   47   40  5102 Carlos Moreno              7 Avondale           11:33.3  7:43  
   48   41  5055 Gabriel Rivera             8 ALA Gilbert        11:34.7  7:44  
   49   42  5346 Spencer Winters            7 Jefferson Prep     11:36.3  7:45  
   50       5408 Anthony Aguilar            6 Legacy Phoenix     11:36.9  7:45  
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                          Guardians Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 09/15/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Boys JH 1.5 Mile Run Division II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       5467 Kaleb Jarmen               7 Paradise Honors    11:39.2  7:47  
   52       5176 Ben Sattler                5 Ben Franklin       11:39.8  7:47  
   53   43  5370 Aiden Ashley               6 Legacy Glendale    11:42.1  7:49  
   54       5277 Nicholas Klinefelter       7 Heritage           11:45.4  7:51  
   55   44  5396 Zack Comaduran             8 Legacy NW Tucson   11:46.7  7:52  
   56       5385 Quinn Peto                 6 Legacy Laveen      11:49.6  7:54  
   57   45  5227 Logan Foreman              8 EduPrize QC        11:51.7  7:55  
   58   46  5338 Braiden Wellman            6 Imagine Surprise   11:53.4  7:56  
   59   47  5232 Caleb Schultz              6 EduPrize QC        11:54.2  7:57  
   60   48  5374 Landen Owens               5 Legacy Glendale    11:58.4  7:59  
   61       5276 Jairus Branch              8 Heritage           12:06.6  8:05  
   62       5476 Damian Young               6 Paradise Honors    12:07.2  8:05  
   63       5224 Luke Ebright               6 EduPrize QC        12:12.5  8:09  
   64   49  5104 Jerren Templeton           7 Avondale           12:13.0  8:09  
   65   50  5489 Jakob Nickels              7 Ridgeline          12:26.4  8:18  
   66   51  5399 Triston Ikner              7 Legacy NW Tucson   12:29.9  8:20  
   67       5411 John Escalante             6 Legacy Phoenix     12:33.7  8:23  
   68       5145 Karl Naba                  7 BASIS Peoria       12:34.5  8:23  
   69       5085 Olinmazatemictli (ma Re    8 Arizona Arts       12:38.9  8:26  
   70       5468 Gabriel Klenner            6 Paradise Honors    12:47.5  8:32  
   71   52  5054 Jacob Mousser              8 ALA Gilbert        12:49.4  8:33  
   72   53  5100 Jonathon Mello             7 Avondale           12:58.2  8:39  
   73   54  5395 Tyler Bissey               6 Legacy NW Tucson   13:17.3  8:52  
   74   55  5343 Joshue Duarte              8 Jefferson Prep     13:30.7  9:01  
   75   56  5342 Isaac Day                  7 Jefferson Prep     13:41.5  9:08  
   76       5278 Andrew Myers               7 Heritage           13:44.9  9:10  
   77   57  5375 Tariq Smith                7 Legacy Glendale    13:58.6  9:20  
   78       5231 Jason Santiago             6 EduPrize QC        14:01.4  9:21  
   79   58  5098 Alex Fowlkes               8 Avondale           14:28.1  9:39  
   80       5144 Shashvat Mariswaran        6 BASIS Peoria       14:31.3  9:41  
   81   59  5493 Elijah Simon               6 Ridgeline          14:33.9  9:43  
   82   60  5096 Cael Brown                 8 Avondale           14:39.5  9:47  
   83       5141 Rayhaan Basha              7 BASIS Peoria       14:57.7  9:59  
   84       5409 Isaac Arguello             6 Legacy Phoenix     15:18.7 10:13  
   85   61  5492 Sebastian Silva            6 Ridgeline          16:40.9 11:08  
   86       5077 Balen Fisher               5 Arizona Arts       17:15.5 11:31  
   87       5080 Simon Missen               8 Arizona Arts       17:30.4 11:41  
   88       5381 Connor Bowman              7 Legacy Laveen      18:19.8 12:14  
   89   62  5105 Thomas Tieu                7 Avondale           19:25.7 12:58  
   90       5382 Carlos Esquivel Mendoza    6 Legacy Laveen      20:44.0 13:50  
   91   63  5337 Austin Rose                6 Imagine Surprise   21:00.5 14:01  
            5371 Tarun Dhupati              8 Legacy Glendale                   
  



Page 17 
                          Guardians Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 09/15/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    36  Benjamin Franklin           (   9:15.4    46:16.7   1:49.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5164 Tyler Anderson          8    8:05.4 
  2      5   5175 Corbin Pyle             7    9:12.5 
  3      6   5170 Jackson Ellis           8    9:14.4 
  4     11   5165 Calo Arnold             8    9:49.4 
  5     13   5172 Ezra Larson             6    9:55.0 
  6   ( 14)  5179 Max Voorhies            8    9:57.5 
  7   ( 16)  5181 Caleb Wood              8   10:06.7 
 
  2.    84  Legacy NW Tucson            (   9:56.4    49:41.7   3:13.0) 
========================================== 
  1      2   5397 Ethan Fritzinger        8    8:33.7 
  2      4   5402 Alexander Zillman       8    9:06.0 
  3     12   5398 Wyatt Gibbons           8    9:50.0 
  4     22   5401 Alex Luckett            8   10:25.3 
  5     44   5396 Zack Comaduran          8   11:46.7 
  6   ( 51)  5399 Triston Ikner           7   12:29.9 
  7   ( 54)  5395 Tyler Bissey            6   13:17.3 
 
  3.   107  EduPrize Queen Creek        (  10:20.4    51:41.6   1:42.2) 
========================================== 
  1      7   5226 Jackson Edgerton        7    9:19.2 
  2     15   5234 Josh Swatzell           7   10:01.7 
  3     23   5233 Max Self                6   10:25.8 
  4     30   5222 McKay Davis             6   10:53.5 
  5     32   5236 Josh Taylor             6   11:01.4 
  6   ( 45)  5227 Logan Foreman           8   11:51.7 
  7   ( 47)  5232 Caleb Schultz           6   11:54.2 
 
  4.   124  Paradise Honors             (  10:31.2    52:35.9   1:34.1) 
========================================== 
  1      9   5472 Michael Packer          7    9:34.4 
  2     21   5475 Mason Richards          8   10:24.7 
  3     24   5474 Ethen Reish             8   10:26.2 
  4     34   5473 Evan Prescott           7   11:02.1 
  5     36   5471 Julian Navarette Rodriguez  6   11:08.5 
  6   ( 38)  5469 Trevor Larson           7   11:09.9 
  7   ( 39)  5470 Jacob Mahenski          7   11:26.0 
 
  5.   138  American Leadership Gilbert (  10:50.4    54:11.7   3:49.3) 
========================================== 
  1      3   5058 Lucas Witcher           7    9:00.1 
  2     17   5053 Benson Milne            7   10:16.5 
  3     25   5051 Zach Faris              8   10:31.0 
  4     41   5055 Gabriel Rivera          8   11:34.7 
  5     52   5054 Jacob Mousser           8   12:49.4 
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                          Guardians Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 09/15/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   152  Jefferson Prep              (  11:10.1    55:50.1   3:47.9) 
========================================== 
  1     10   5347 Lucas Wright            6    9:42.8 
  2     19   5344 Caleb Holmes            8   10:18.4 
  3     26   5345 James Trevolt           8   10:41.9 
  4     42   5346 Spencer Winters         7   11:36.3 
  5     55   5343 Joshue Duarte           8   13:30.7 
  6   ( 56)  5342 Isaac Day               7   13:41.5 
 
  7.   154  Ridgeline Academy           (  11:01.0    55:05.0   2:09.3) 
========================================== 
  1     18   5488 Cayde Gauthier          6   10:17.1 
  2     20   5487 Eric Downing            6   10:20.9 
  3     29   5490 Ryder Nickels           6   10:51.2 
  4     37   5491 Keegan Oglesby          5   11:09.4 
  5     50   5489 Jakob Nickels           7   12:26.4 
  6   ( 59)  5493 Elijah Simon            6   14:33.9 
  7   ( 61)  5492 Sebastian Silva         6   16:40.9 
 
  8.   183  Imagine Prep Surprise       (  12:52.6  1:04:22.8  11:38.1) 
========================================== 
  1      8   5329 Jackson Bland           8    9:22.4 
  2     31   5335 Max Porras              7   11:00.3 
  3     35   5334 Logan McMahon           6   11:06.2 
  4     46   5338 Braiden Wellman         6   11:53.4 
  5     63   5337 Austin Rose             6   21:00.5 
 
  9.   203  Legacy Glendale             (  11:50.1    59:10.4   3:13.3) 
========================================== 
  1     27   5372 Kord Drake              6   10:45.3 
  2     28   5373 Acie Metcalf            5   10:46.0 
  3     43   5370 Aiden Ashley            6   11:42.1 
  4     48   5374 Landen Owens            5   11:58.4 
  5     57   5375 Tariq Smith             7   13:58.6 
 
 10.   233  Avondale                    (  12:26.9  1:02:14.3   3:26.4) 
========================================== 
  1     33   5095 Logan Blanco            8   11:01.7 
  2     40   5102 Carlos Moreno           7   11:33.3 
  3     49   5104 Jerren Templeton        7   12:13.0 
  4     53   5100 Jonathon Mello          7   12:58.2 
  5     58   5098 Alex Fowlkes            8   14:28.1 
  6   ( 60)  5096 Cael Brown              8   14:39.5 
  7   ( 62)  5105 Thomas Tieu             7   19:25.7 
 
 
  



Page 19 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Heritage                    
          5279 Talmage Patchett  8,  5277 Nicholas Klinefelter  7,  5276 Jairus Branch  
8,  5278 Andrew Myers  7 
 
BASIS Peoria                
          5142 Aslan Feng  7,  5145 Karl Naba  7,  5144 Shashvat Mariswaran  6,  5141 
Rayhaan Basha  7 
 
Legacy Phoenix              
          5408 Anthony Aguilar  6,  5411 John Escalante  6,  5409 Isaac Arguello  6 
 
Legacy Laveen               
          5385 Quinn Peto  6,  5381 Connor Bowman  7,  5382 Carlos Esquivel Mendoza  6 
 
Arizona School For The Arts 
          5085 Olinmazatemictli (ma Reyes  8,  5077 Balen Fisher  5,  5080 Simon Missen  
8 
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                          Guardians Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 09/15/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 7  Girls JH 1.5 Mile Run Division I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5112 Sara Ortiz                 7 BASIS Goodyear      9:13.0  6:09  
    2       5199 Mariza Chavez              7 Carden of Tucson    9:26.8  6:18  
    3    2  5110 Aryana Lovett              6 BASIS Goodyear      9:41.7  6:28  
    4    3  5111 Sophie Miga                7 BASIS Goodyear     10:02.5  6:42  
    5    4  5106 Kimberly Cerny             6 BASIS Goodyear     10:03.3  6:43  
    6       5262 Keena Hatsell              7 Herberger Young    10:33.5  7:03  
    7    5  5108 Rebecca Franco             7 BASIS Goodyear     10:49.3  7:13  
    8       5434 Alyssa Eichenberg          6 New Way Academy    11:06.9  7:25  
    9    6  5119 Ava Rhorer                 7 BASIS Mesa         11:08.9  7:26  
   10    7  5120 Sofia Rhorer               8 BASIS Mesa         11:29.7  7:40  
   11       5182 Chloe Tucker               6 Calibre Academy    11:31.3  7:41  
   12    8  5035 Kylie Comstock             7 Academy Del Sol    11:45.3  7:51  
   13    9  5251 Alexia Camargo             8 Grande             11:47.0  7:52  
   14   10  5254 Ciara Rodriguez            8 Grande             11:54.2  7:57  
   15   11  5036 Ynez Mendoza               6 Academy Del Sol    12:13.3  8:09  
   16   12  5037 Scarlett Riegert           5 Academy Del Sol    12:25.3  8:17  
   17   13  5121 Lilly Wallace              7 BASIS Mesa         12:35.3  8:24  
   18   14  5107 Katelyn Donahue            6 BASIS Goodyear     12:58.2  8:39  
   19       5435 Staci Louchheim            5 New Way Academy    13:07.6  8:45  
   20       5238 Melinda Stiers             8 Faith Christian    13:16.3  8:51  
   21   15  5118 Ashley Mabey               6 BASIS Mesa         13:31.2  9:01  
   22       5264 Mischa Norton              7 Herberger Young    13:36.4  9:05  
   23       5201 Elizabeth Shanton          5 Carden of Tucson   13:54.8  9:17  
   24       5433 Alyssa Eastman             6 New Way Academy    14:00.5  9:21  
   25   16  5151 Sofia Watson               5 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   14:13.1  9:29  
   26       5200 Tristin Packer             6 Carden of Tucson   14:35.2  9:44  
   27       5356 Milayna Seltzer            5 Joy Christian      14:52.4  9:55  
   28   17  5149 Sharma Jiya                5 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   14:53.2  9:56  
   29   18  5252 Addyson Francis            6 Grande             15:23.8 10:16  
   30   19  5034 Jocelyn Beltran            5 Academy Del Sol    16:17.9 10:52  
   31       5265 Tessa Sharp                7 Herberger Young    16:59.2 11:20  
   32   20  5255 Emily Vacca                8 Grande             17:03.7 11:23  
   33       5109 Gureet Kaur                8 BASIS Goodyear     17:18.0 11:32  
   34   21  5148 Hidalgo Brissais           7 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   17:28.0 11:39  
   35   22  5150 Jelani Sana                6 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   27:58.1 18:39  
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                          Guardians Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 09/15/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    10  BASIS Goodyear              (   9:45.2    39:00.5   0:50.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5112 Sara Ortiz              7    9:13.0 
  2      2   5110 Aryana Lovett           6    9:41.7 
  3      3   5111 Sophie Miga             7   10:02.5 
  4      4   5106 Kimberly Cerny          6   10:03.3 
  5   (  5)  5108 Rebecca Franco          7   10:49.3 
  6   ( 14)  5107 Katelyn Donahue         6   12:58.2 
 
  2.    41  BASIS Mesa                  (  12:11.3    48:45.1   2:22.3) 
========================================== 
  1      6   5119 Ava Rhorer              7   11:08.9 
  2      7   5120 Sofia Rhorer            8   11:29.7 
  3     13   5121 Lilly Wallace           7   12:35.3 
  4     15   5118 Ashley Mabey            6   13:31.2 
 
  3.    50  Academy Del Sol             (  13:10.5    52:41.8   4:32.6) 
========================================== 
  1      8   5035 Kylie Comstock          7   11:45.3 
  2     11   5036 Ynez Mendoza            6   12:13.3 
  3     12   5037 Scarlett Riegert        5   12:25.3 
  4     19   5034 Jocelyn Beltran         5   16:17.9 
 
  4.    57  Grande Innovation Academy   (  14:02.2    56:08.7   5:16.7) 
========================================== 
  1      9   5251 Alexia Camargo          8   11:47.0 
  2     10   5254 Ciara Rodriguez         8   11:54.2 
  3     18   5252 Addyson Francis         6   15:23.8 
  4     20   5255 Emily Vacca             8   17:03.7 
 
  5.    76  BASIS Phoenix Central       (  18:38.1  1:14:32.4  13:45.0) 
========================================== 
  1     16   5151 Sofia Watson            5   14:13.1 
  2     17   5149 Sharma Jiya             5   14:53.2 
  3     21   5148 Hidalgo Brissais        7   17:28.0 
  4     22   5150 Jelani Sana             6   27:58.1 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Carden of Tucson            
          5199 Mariza Chavez  7,  5201 Elizabeth Shanton  5,  5200 Tristin Packer  6 
 
Herberger Young Scholars    
          5262 Keena Hatsell  7,  5264 Mischa Norton  7,  5265 Tessa Sharp  7 
 
New Way Academy             
          5434 Alyssa Eichenberg  6,  5435 Staci Louchheim  5,  5433 Alyssa Eastman  6 
 
Calibre Academy             
          5182 Chloe Tucker  6 
 
Faith Christian Academy     
          5238 Melinda Stiers  8 
 
Joy Christian               
          5356 Milayna Seltzer  5 
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                          Guardians Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 09/15/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 8  Girls JH 1.5 Mile Run Division II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5163 Talya Workman              7 Ben Franklin        9:29.3  6:20  
    2    2  5324 Alexa Rose                 7 Imagine Surprise    9:42.8  6:29  
    3    3  5360 Taylor Callison            6 Legacy Glendale     9:52.2  6:35  
    4       5045 Allie Goodman              8 ALA Gilbert        10:03.1  6:43  
    5    4  5322 Rachel Bethancourt         8 Imagine Surprise   10:08.9  6:46  
    6    5  5394 Martha Vazquez             8 Legacy NW Tucson   10:12.6  6:49  
    7    6  5459 Olivia Nelson              6 Paradise Honors    10:15.3  6:51  
    8    7  5465 Naomi Young                8 Paradise Honors    10:16.7  6:52  
    9    8  5321 Mackenzie Bethancourt      8 Imagine Surprise   10:18.3  6:53  
   10       5048 Bethany Rathke             7 ALA Gilbert        10:20.0  6:54  
   11    9  5160 Abby Peterson              8 Ben Franklin       10:37.7  7:06  
   12   10  5162 Sariah Simpson             6 Ben Franklin       10:38.9  7:06  
   13   11  5486 Addison Wingo              6 Ridgeline          10:41.9  7:08  
   14   12  5481 Ellyette Brown             6 Ridgeline          10:48.1  7:12  
   15       5245 Simone Smalley             7 Foothills          10:56.1  7:18  
   16   13  5453 Francesca Davidson         8 Paradise Honors    10:56.6  7:18  
   17       5274 Samantha Villalobos        7 Heritage           10:57.1  7:19  
   18   14  5393 Karlene Scott              6 Legacy NW Tucson   11:01.6  7:22  
   19   15  5327 Rachel Theis               8 Imagine Surprise   11:03.5  7:23  
   20   16  5363 Rayden Drake               8 Legacy Glendale    11:08.6  7:26  
   21       5341 Savannah Wright            8 Jefferson Prep     11:10.3  7:27  
   22       5243 Natalie Kerr               7 Foothills          11:12.2  7:29  
   23   17  5454 Kloe Davis                 8 Paradise Honors    11:15.9  7:31  
   24   18  5462 Soledad Romero             8 Paradise Honors    11:16.2  7:31  
   25   19  5483 Heba Hamieh                7 Ridgeline          11:21.3  7:35  
   26   20  5463 Addison Seabaugh           6 Paradise Honors    11:24.3  7:37  
   27   21  5390 Monica Montoya             8 Legacy NW Tucson   11:30.6  7:41  
   28   22  5155 Tara Kennedy               7 Ben Franklin       11:33.0  7:42  
   29   23  5451 Lindsay Blaich             6 Paradise Honors    11:35.2  7:44  
   30       5340 Lauren Silhol              6 Jefferson Prep     11:38.6  7:46  
   31       5464 Natalie Stoddard           7 Paradise Honors    11:40.1  7:47  
   32   24  5221 Isabelle Wang              8 EduPrize QC        11:41.8  7:48  
   33   25  5388 Aryanna Comaduran          6 Legacy NW Tucson   11:42.3  7:49  
   34   26  5365 Alexis Jones               6 Legacy Glendale    11:45.2  7:51  
   35   27  5364 Marine Ingram              5 Legacy Glendale    11:45.6  7:51  
   36   28  5134 Suhani Patel               8 BASIS Peoria       11:46.2  7:51  
   37       5047 Megan Macdonald            7 ALA Gilbert        11:49.0  7:53  
   38       5406 Chloe Stoor                7 Legacy Phoenix     11:52.3  7:55  
   39   29  5391 Berlyn Potter              6 Legacy NW Tucson   11:55.0  7:57  
   40       5046 Aurora Kirkham             7 ALA Gilbert        11:56.8  7:58  
   41   30  5159 Victoria Perez             7 Ben Franklin       11:58.0  7:59  
   42       5461 Ava Otto                   6 Paradise Honors    11:59.3  8:00  
   43   31  5161 Haley Pruitt               8 Ben Franklin       12:02.9  8:02  
   44   32  5157 Brea Martineau             6 Ben Franklin       12:06.4  8:05  
   45   33  5133 Sajani Patel               6 BASIS Peoria       12:18.0  8:12  
   46   34  5215 Skylar Barnum              6 EduPrize QC        12:23.3  8:16  
   47   35  5092 Karli Evans                8 Avondale           12:27.8  8:19  
   48   36  5484 Wyatt Peterson             8 Ridgeline          12:28.6  8:20  
   49       5452 Allison Collier            8 Paradise Honors    12:29.0  8:20  
   50   37  5485 Danica Watson              7 Ridgeline          12:29.3  8:20  
 
 
 
 



Page 24 
                          Guardians Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 09/15/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 8  Girls JH 1.5 Mile Run Division II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   38  5320 Ramirez Abby               6 Imagine Surprise   12:30.6  8:21  
   52   39  5361 Valerie Chavez             5 Legacy Glendale    12:35.2  8:24  
   53   40  5137 Candice Schmitz            7 BASIS Peoria       12:35.8  8:24  
   54   41  5214 Serena Barnickel           8 EduPrize QC        12:36.4  8:25  
   55   42  5220 Mia Santiago               6 EduPrize QC        12:36.9  8:25  
   56   43  5067 Mayanelli Reyes            6 Arizona Arts       12:39.0  8:26  
   57   44  5094 Karlee Templeton           7 Avondale           12:43.2  8:29  
   58   45  5387 Maddison Carver            7 Legacy NW Tucson   12:46.9  8:32  
   59   46  5089 Arianna Arendt             7 Avondale           12:48.3  8:33  
   60   47  5090 Arianna Barrera            7 Avondale           12:49.4  8:33  
   61   48  5138 Sona Shukla                8 BASIS Peoria       12:54.3  8:37  
   62       5244 Olivia Powell              7 Foothills          12:55.8  8:38  
   63       5405 Natalia Salas              7 Legacy Phoenix     12:56.3  8:38  
   64       5460 Lila Ortega                8 Paradise Honors    12:58.7  8:40  
   65   49  5218 Ayleen Loza                6 EduPrize QC        13:02.1  8:42  
   66   50  5362 Aislee Drake               7 Legacy Glendale    13:03.3  8:43  
   67       5456 Annabelle Floyd            7 Paradise Honors    13:13.4  8:49  
   68       5156 Roxanne Kohlman            5 Ben Franklin       13:18.3  8:53  
   69   51  5070 McKinney Sharp             5 Arizona Arts       13:19.1  8:53  
   70   52  5130 Ria Duggal                 7 BASIS Peoria       13:24.7  8:57  
   71       5272 Rachael Alston             7 Heritage           13:28.6  9:00  
   72   53  5059 Zoe Brown                  7 Arizona Arts       13:29.0  9:00  
   73       5455 Emeri Elliston             6 Paradise Honors    13:32.3  9:02  
   74   54  5376 Genessis Gamez             5 Legacy Laveen      13:39.1  9:07  
   75       5458 Sahara Lara                6 Paradise Honors    13:41.8  9:08  
   76       5339 Isabelle Rogers            6 Jefferson Prep     13:47.5  9:12  
   77   55  5323 Natalie Jimenez            7 Imagine Surprise   13:49.8  9:14  
   78   56  5367 Nevaeh Perry               5 Legacy Glendale    13:53.2  9:16  
   79   57  5219 Isabella Padilla           7 EduPrize QC        14:07.7  9:26  
   80   58  5326 Isabelle Silva             7 Imagine Surprise   14:08.4  9:26  
   81   59  5482 Ashlyn Halliday            6 Ridgeline          14:09.8  9:27  
   82       5158 Leah Ortega                6 Ben Franklin       14:14.4  9:30  
   83   60  5377 Chidera Nwafor             5 Legacy Laveen      14:33.1  9:43  
   84       5275 Ashleigh Whetton           7 Heritage           14:33.6  9:43  
   85   61  5131 Shraddha Dwivedi           8 BASIS Peoria       14:49.2  9:53  
   86       5506 Emily Applegate            7 Sequoia Pathway    14:55.7  9:58  
   87       5404 Rubi Landa                 5 Legacy Phoenix     15:15.2 10:11  
   88   62  5062 Ellory Fisher              7 Arizona Arts       15:17.5 10:12  
   89   63  5379 Nayeli Origel              5 Legacy Laveen      15:24.7 10:17  
   90       5407 Saydee Stoor               5 Legacy Phoenix     15:29.5 10:20  
   91   64  5392 Natalia Sanchez            8 Legacy NW Tucson   15:34.4 10:23  
   92   65  5380 Aryonah Sahneyah           5 Legacy Laveen      15:54.5 10:37  
   93   66  5216 Arianna Foreman            6 EduPrize QC        16:06.5 10:45  
   94       5217 Jaida Gazeley              6 EduPrize QC        16:12.3 10:49  
   95   67  5378 Chinyere Nwafor            6 Legacy Laveen      16:58.9 11:20  
   96   68  5093 Samantha Leblanc           7 Avondale           17:16.3 11:31  
   97   69  5063 Lorna Maynard              5 Arizona Arts       18:19.7 12:14  
   98       5510 Alyiah Rivera              7 Sequoia Pathway    18:38.6 12:26  
   99       5369 Addilynn Sutton            5 Legacy Glendale    21:22.2 14:15  
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                          Guardians Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    61  Paradise Honors             (  10:48.2    54:00.7   1:00.9) 
========================================== 
  1      6   5459 Olivia Nelson           6   10:15.3 
  2      7   5465 Naomi Young             8   10:16.7 
  3     13   5453 Francesca Davidson      8   10:56.6 
  4     17   5454 Kloe Davis              8   11:15.9 
  5     18   5462 Soledad Romero          8   11:16.2 
  6   ( 20)  5463 Addison Seabaugh        6   11:24.3 
  7   ( 23)  5451 Lindsay Blaich          6   11:35.2 
 
  2.    67  Imagine Prep Surprise       (  10:44.9    53:44.1   2:47.8) 
========================================== 
  1      2   5324 Alexa Rose              7    9:42.8 
  2      4   5322 Rachel Bethancourt      8   10:08.9 
  3      8   5321 Mackenzie Bethancourt   8   10:18.3 
  4     15   5327 Rachel Theis            8   11:03.5 
  5     38   5320 Ramirez Abby            6   12:30.6 
  6   ( 55)  5323 Natalie Jimenez         7   13:49.8 
  7   ( 58)  5326 Isabelle Silva          7   14:08.4 
 
  3.    72  Benjamin Franklin           (  10:51.4    54:16.9   2:28.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5163 Talya Workman           7    9:29.3 
  2      9   5160 Abby Peterson           8   10:37.7 
  3     10   5162 Sariah Simpson          6   10:38.9 
  4     22   5155 Tara Kennedy            7   11:33.0 
  5     30   5159 Victoria Perez          7   11:58.0 
  6   ( 31)  5161 Haley Pruitt            8   12:02.9 
  7   ( 32)  5157 Brea Martineau          6   12:06.4 
 
  4.    94  Legacy NW Tucson            (  11:16.5    56:22.1   1:42.4) 
========================================== 
  1      5   5394 Martha Vazquez          8   10:12.6 
  2     14   5393 Karlene Scott           6   11:01.6 
  3     21   5390 Monica Montoya          8   11:30.6 
  4     25   5388 Aryanna Comaduran       6   11:42.3 
  5     29   5391 Berlyn Potter           6   11:55.0 
  6   ( 45)  5387 Maddison Carver         7   12:46.9 
  7   ( 64)  5392 Natalia Sanchez         8   15:34.4 
 
  5.   111  Legacy Glendale             (  11:25.4    57:06.8   2:43.0) 
========================================== 
  1      3   5360 Taylor Callison         6    9:52.2 
  2     16   5363 Rayden Drake            8   11:08.6 
  3     26   5365 Alexis Jones            6   11:45.2 
  4     27   5364 Marine Ingram           5   11:45.6 
  5     39   5361 Valerie Chavez          5   12:35.2 
  6   ( 50)  5362 Aislee Drake            7   13:03.3 
  7   ( 56)  5367 Nevaeh Perry            5   13:53.2 
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                          Guardians Invitational 
                      Hosted by Jefferson Preparatory 
                Skunk Creek Wash, Phoenix, AZ - 09/15/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   115  Ridgeline Academy           (  11:33.9    57:49.2   1:47.4) 
========================================== 
  1     11   5486 Addison Wingo           6   10:41.9 
  2     12   5481 Ellyette Brown          6   10:48.1 
  3     19   5483 Heba Hamieh             7   11:21.3 
  4     36   5484 Wyatt Peterson          8   12:28.6 
  5     37   5485 Danica Watson           7   12:29.3 
  6   ( 59)  5482 Ashlyn Halliday         6   14:09.8 
 
  7.   190  EduPrize Queen Creek        (  12:28.1  1:02:20.5   1:20.3) 
========================================== 
  1     24   5221 Isabelle Wang           8   11:41.8 
  2     34   5215 Skylar Barnum           6   12:23.3 
  3     41   5214 Serena Barnickel        8   12:36.4 
  4     42   5220 Mia Santiago            6   12:36.9 
  5     49   5218 Ayleen Loza             6   13:02.1 
  6   ( 57)  5219 Isabella Padilla        7   14:07.7 
  7   ( 66)  5216 Arianna Foreman         6   16:06.5 
 
  8.   201  BASIS Peoria                (  12:35.8  1:02:59.0   1:38.5) 
========================================== 
  1     28   5134 Suhani Patel            8   11:46.2 
  2     33   5133 Sajani Patel            6   12:18.0 
  3     40   5137 Candice Schmitz         7   12:35.8 
  4     48   5138 Sona Shukla             8   12:54.3 
  5     52   5130 Ria Duggal              7   13:24.7 
  6   ( 61)  5131 Shraddha Dwivedi        8   14:49.2 
 
  9.   240  Avondale                    (  13:37.0  1:08:05.0   4:48.5) 
========================================== 
  1     35   5092 Karli Evans             8   12:27.8 
  2     44   5094 Karlee Templeton        7   12:43.2 
  3     46   5089 Arianna Arendt          7   12:48.3 
  4     47   5090 Arianna Barrera         7   12:49.4 
  5     68   5093 Samantha Leblanc        7   17:16.3 
 
 10.   278  Arizona School For The Arts (  14:36.9  1:13:04.3   5:40.7) 
========================================== 
  1     43   5067 Mayanelli Reyes         6   12:39.0 
  2     51   5070 McKinney Sharp          5   13:19.1 
  3     53   5059 Zoe Brown               7   13:29.0 
  4     62   5062 Ellory Fisher           7   15:17.5 
  5     69   5063 Lorna Maynard           5   18:19.7 
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                          Guardians Invitational 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   309  Legacy Laveen               (  15:18.1  1:16:30.3   3:19.8) 
========================================== 
  1     54   5376 Genessis Gamez          5   13:39.1 
  2     60   5377 Chidera Nwafor          5   14:33.1 
  3     63   5379 Nayeli Origel           5   15:24.7 
  4     65   5380 Aryonah Sahneyah        5   15:54.5 
  5     67   5378 Chinyere Nwafor         6   16:58.9 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
American Leadership Gilbert 
          5045 Allie Goodman  8,  5048 Bethany Rathke  7,  5047 Megan Macdonald  7,  5046 
Aurora Kirkham  7 
 
Foothills Academy           
          5245 Simone Smalley  7,  5243 Natalie Kerr  7,  5244 Olivia Powell  7 
 
Heritage                    
          5274 Samantha Villalobos  7,  5272 Rachael Alston  7,  5275 Ashleigh Whetton  7 
 
Jefferson Prep              
          5341 Savannah Wright  8,  5340 Lauren Silhol  6,  5339 Isabelle Rogers  6 
 
Legacy Phoenix              
          5406 Chloe Stoor  7,  5405 Natalia Salas  7,  5404 Rubi Landa  5,  5407 Saydee 
Stoor  5 
 
Sequoia Pathway             
          5506 Emily Applegate  7,  5510 Alyiah Rivera  7 
 


